



1397

Parts List

Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1		840532A	GIMBAL RING ASSEMBLY	1		
2	23	847638	BUSHING	1		
3	12	41721	WASHER	2		
4		821997	PIN, Hinge, 4 Bolt	2		
5	10	840907	SCREW, (.250-20 x .750)	8		
6		98230A	SHAFT ASSEMBLY	1		
7	12	98548	WASHER, (1.125)	1		
8		98262T	STEERING LEVER	1		
9	12	85344	WASHER, (.750 Inside Diameter)	1		
10	11	826713	NUT, (.750-16)	1		
11	10	807204	SCREW, (.437-20 x 2.00)	1		
12	12	861854	WASHER	1		
13	11	98533	NUT, (.437-20)	1		
14		816510T	BRACKET	1		
15	10	805164	U BOLT	1		
16	11	862903	NUT, (.375-24)	2		
17		840728	PIN, Mounting	2		
18	10	840907	SCREW, (.250-20 x .750)	8		
19	23	815950	BUSHING	4		
20	16	15093	STUD, (#10-32 x 1.00)	2		
21	16	57982	STUD, (.437-14/.437-20 x 1.875)	2		
22	23	840803	SPACER	1		
23	53	805272	RING, Retaining	2		
24	23	840802	SPACER	2		
25		98704A29	TRIM CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, Sta	1	(See Power Trim Cylinder Repair K	
26		98703A29	TRIM CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, Por	1	(See Power Trim Cylinder Repair K	
27		806189T	ANODE ASSEMBLY	2		
28	10	806290	SCREW, (#10-32 x .625)	4		
29	13	69432	LOCKWASHER, (#10 External)	4		
NS		87399A	OVERHAUL KIT	2		
NS	25	87400A	SEAL KIT	2		
30		85060	PLATE	2		
31	10	85486	SCREW, (.250-20 x .375)	4		
32		88238A13	CABLE ASSEMBLY, Ground	2		
33	32	840557	HOSE, Trim Cylinder, Port	1		
34	32	840555	HOSE, Hydraulic	2		
35	32	840552	HOSE, Hydraulic	2		
36	32	840554	HOSE, Hydraulic	2		
37	32	840556	HOSE, Trim Cylinder, Starboard	1		
38		840832	PIN	2		
39	11	826709	NUT, (#10-32)	2		